David W. Field, Esq.
NJ State Bar No. 00378-1984
LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP
One Lowenstein Drive
Roseland, New Jersey 07068
(973) 597-2500
Attorney for Defendants

- and -

Lana K. Varney, Esq.

KING & SPALDING LLP
500 W. 2nd Street, Suite 1800
Austin, Texas 78701
(512) 457-2060
Of Counsel

EMORY RAY EGNOR,

V.

Plaintiff,

MERCK SHARP DOHME CORP., et al.,

Defendants.

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY LAW DIVISION: MIDDLESEX COUNTY DOCKET NO.: MID-L-8966-14

FILED

JUL 18 2019

Judge James F. Hyland

ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANTS' MOTION FOR ADMISSION OF OLIVER P. THOMA PRO HAC VICE

THIS MATTER having been brought before the Court by Defendants, on notice to consent of the respective counsel for Plaintiffs for entry of an Order granting the admission *pro hac vice* of Oliver P. Thoma of the law firm King & Spalding LLP; and the Court having considered the certifications of coupsel, and for good cause shown:

IT IS on this _____ day of July, 2019 hereby

ORDERED as follows:

1. Oliver P. Thoma, an attorney with the law firm of King & Spalding LLP, 500 W. 2nd Street, Suite 1800, Austin, Texas 78701, is hereby permitted to appear and participate *pro hac vice* in this matter pursuant to Rule 1:21-2 of the New Jersey Court Rules.

\$1566/23 06/13/2019 52929313.1 2. Oliver P. Thoma shall abide by the New Jersey Court Rules, including all disciplinary rules.

3. Oliver P. Thoma shall, and hereby does, consent to the appointment of the Clerk of the Supreme Court as agent upon whom service of process may be made for all actions against him or his firm that may arise out of his participation in this matter.

4. Oliver P. Thoma shall notify this Court immediately of any matter affecting him standing at the bar of any Court;

5. Oliver P. Thoma shall have all pleadings, briefs, and other papers filed with the Court signed by an attorney from Lowenstein Sandler LLP, attorneys of record for the Defendants, who shall be held responsible for said papers, for the conduct of the cause, and for the conduct of the attorney admitted hereby.

6. Oliver P. Thoma shall pay the annual fee to the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection in accordance with New Jersey Court Rules 1:20-1(b), 1:28-2, and 1:28B-1(e) during the period of admission.

7. A copy of this Order shall be served on all counsel of record within seven(7) days of receipt thereof by attorneys for the Schering Defendants.

Dated: July 18, 2019

Honorable James F. Hyland, J.S.C.